

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

MUNI RAJ

... Appellant

Versus

MR. NARAYAN KRISHNA MALWANKAR AND
ANR.,

... Respondents

Ms. P. Kaur, Advocate for the appellant.

Coram:- S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Date:- 30th April, 2014

P.C.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant one week's time is granted for payment of process fees.

S. B. SHUKRE, J.

vn