

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

MUNI RAJ

... Appellant

Versus

MR. NARAYAN KRISHNA MALWANKAR AND
ANR.,

... Respondents

Mr. Vishnuprasad A. Lawande, Advocate for the appellant.

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 30th October, 2014

P.C.

Respondents no. 1 and 2 are not served.

2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, who seeks time of two weeks to take steps, S. O. to 20/11/2014.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

SMA