

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

MUNI RAJ ... Appellant
Versus
MR. NARAYAN KRISHNA MALWANKAR AND ... Respondents
ANR.,

Mr. D. Vernekar, Advocate for the appellant.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 27th April, 2017

P.C.

The appellant to file affidavit of service. Stand over after vacation.

F. M. REIS, J.

at*