

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

MUNI RAJ

... Appellant

Versus

MR. NARAYAN KRISHNA MALWANKAR AND
ANR.,

... Respondents

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 20th June, 2017

P.C:

None present.

2. Stand over to 11.07.2017.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

EV