

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.30 OF 2014**

Muni Raj.	...Appellant
<i>Versus</i>	
Narayan Krishna Malwankar and anr.	...Respondent

Mr Vishnuprasad Lawade, *Advocate for the Appellant.*

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 18th August 2017**

PC:-

1. Notice issued to the respondents was returned "unclaimed" and it is on this basis that the appellant has proceeded. Both the Trial Court and the District Court in first appeal have dismissed the appellant's suit for specific performance.

2. Given the nature of the transaction, the appellant should make one further attempt to serve the respondents. They will do so by reputed courier, with proof of delivery and then an affidavit of service is to be filed. The respondents are in Navi Mumbai. List the second appeal for admission on 21st September 2017.

G. S. PATEL, J