

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

MUNI RAJ

... Appellant

Versus

NARAYAN KRISHNA MALWANKAR AND
ANR.,

... Respondents

Mr. M. Usgaonkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- N. M. JAMDAR, J.

Date:- 15th December 2017

P.C.

Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that affidavit of service is ready and will be filed during the course of the day.

2. The Registry will examine if any objections remain in the Appeal and, if all objections are removed, then place the Appeal on board under its appropriate category.

N. M. JAMDAR, J.

msr