

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2014

MUNI RAJ

... Appellant

Versus

NARAYAN KRISHNA MALWANKAR AND
ANR.,

... Respondents

Ms. Pushpinder Kaur, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 2nd February 2018

P.C:

Office to examine whether, the service on the respondents is good and report accordingly.

2. Stand over to 16.02.2018.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

EV